
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION WAIVING THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS PROCESS FOR 

CAPITAL PROJECTS AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT TO 
ISSUE PURCHASE ORDERS TO ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., CAL COAST 

TELECOM, AND SASCO SAN JOSE FOR COMMUNICATION CABLING 
INSTALLATION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES FOR THE TERM OF AUGUST 28, 

2012  THROUGH AUGUST 27, 2015 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $3,500,000  
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County’s Information Services Department provides voice and 

data cabling products and services to County departments; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County issued Request for Proposals #1172 in April 2006, and 

#ISD1800 in July 2009; and Resolutions 068203 and 070352 were approved which 

allowed the County’s Purchasing Agent to issue purchase orders and enter into 

agreements with three vendors for wiring infrastructure jobs; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County’s Information Services Department issued Request for 

Proposals #ISD1821 in June 2012, to select three vendors for small and capital voice 

and data infrastructure projects; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance a request to waive the Request for Proposals process for 

capital projects and authorize the County Purchasing Agent to issue purchase orders to 



Access Communications, Inc., Cal Coast Telecom, and SASCO San Jose for 

communication cabling installation products and services from August 28, 2012 to 

August 27, 2015, in an amount not to exceed $3,500,000; and 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors waives the Request for Proposals process for capital projects and 

authorizes the County Purchasing Agent to issue purchase orders for communication 

cabling installation products and services, on behalf of the County of San Mateo, from 

August 28, 2012 to August 27, 2015, in an amount not to exceed $3,500,000. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


